www.focuscollege.lk  +94 74 213 6666
1
Cambridge
AS Level
Chemistry
CODE: (9701)
Chapter 13 and 14
Nitrogen and sulfur and

The alkyl groups appear in its name in alphabetical order.
Table 14.2 lists compounds with common functional groups and uses
a numbering system to indicate their position in a molecule.
Examples include carboxylic acids and aldehydes. Aryl compounds,
which contain at least one benzene ring, have six carbon atoms
arranged in a hexagon.
At A level, alkyl groups bonded to a benzene ring do not require a
number in the name, but with two or more, they must be
indicated.
Bonding in organic molecules
The ability of a carbon atom to bond to other carbon
atoms, and the shapes of the molecules formed, can be
explained by looking closely at the bonding involved.
Sigma (σ) bonds
By forming single covalent bonds with four other atoms, a carbon atom can
gain the electronic configuration of the noble gas neon. These single
covalent bonds are known as sigma (σ) bonds.
The electron pair in a σ bond is located in a lobe between
atoms, bonding them through electrostatic attraction. In
organic compounds, each carbon atom forms four σ bonds,
repelling each other and forming a tetrahedral arrangement with
a 109.5° bond angle.
www.focuscollege.lk  +94 74 213 6666
8
Pi (π) bonds
Carbon can also form double bonds between its atoms in organic
molecules, as well as forming single bonds. A C= C double bond, as found
in alkenes such as ethene, is made up of a σ bond and a pi (π) bond.
The two lobes that make up the π bond lie above and below the plane of
the atoms in an ethene molecule.
Structural isomerism
We have seen how a compound’s molecular formula tells us the number
and type of each atom in one molecule of the compound. However, for a given molecular formula there may be
different ways of arranging these atoms.
Such compounds with the same molecular formula but different
structural formulae are called structural isomers.
There are three types of structural isomerism:
1 position isomerism
2 functional group isomerism
3 chain isomerism.
1 Position isomerism
In position isomerism, it is the position of the functional group
that varies in each isomer.
You need to take care when drawing the structural or
displayed formula of different isomers not to repeat the
same structure. Remember that there is free rotation
about C= C single bonds.
2 Functional group isomerism
In functional group isomerism there are different functional
groups present. For example, given the molecular formula
C3H8O we can draw both an alcohol and an ether (Figure
14.17).
These two isomers have different functional groups and so
have very different chemical properties.
www.focuscollege.lk  +94 74 213 6666
9
3 Chain isomerism
Chain isomers differ in the structure of their carbon ‘skeleton’.
For example, butane and methylpropane are
chain isomers, both with the molecular formula of C4H10
(Figure 14.18).
Stereoisomerism
In stereoisomerism we have compounds whose molecules have the same atoms bonded to each other but with
different arrangements of the atoms in space.
There are two types of stereoisomerism:
1 cis–trans isomerism
2 optical isomerism.
1 Cis–trans isomerism
Unlike a C =C single bond, there is no free rotation about a